# OP \$90.00 7833

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	REPLEVIN

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
9150-5115 QUEBEC INC.		06/12/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA	
Street Address:	1155 METCALFE STREET, 5TH FLOOR	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H3B 4L2	
Entity Type:	BANK: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78337132	M-LINK
Serial Number:	78337115	MERLIN SECURI - T
Serial Number:	78045694	MERLIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941 5668
Email: mcana@collenIP.com

Correspondent Name: Collen IP Intellectual Property Law P.C.

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 4: OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE F. COLLEN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71275

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0167

900062108

Date:	11/08/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=replevin#page1.tif source=replevin#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0168

### REPLEVIN

By: NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, a bank controlled by the Bank Act, having its head office at 1155 Metcalfe Street, 5th floor in Montreal, province of Quebec, H3B 4S9, and a place of business at 600 de la Gauchetière, West in Montreal, province of Quebec, H3B 4L2 acting and represented by Meric Helene Lacroix, Director and by Dominic Albanese, Director, duly authorized by a resolution adopted by the administrators the 29th day of which a certified copy is enclosed to the present.

Hereinafter referred to as "Creditor"

WHEREAS on March 11, 2005, First National AlarmCap Lt (the "Borrower") has granted a hypothec on, inter alia, the universality of its trademarks in favor of the Creditor (the "Hypothec");

WHEREAS on March 15, 2005, the Borrower has granted in favor of the Creditor a security on, inter alia, the universality of its trademarks pursuant to a General Security Agreement (the "GSA");

The Hypothec and the GSA being collectively referred to as the "Guarantees"

WHEREAS on May 1, 2005, the Borrower sold to 9150-5115 Quebec inc. certain of its trademarks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Creditor gives replevin of the registered Guarantees at the register of the *United States Patent and Trademark Office* (« Uspto ») on the following trademarks:

Trademark ...... Merlin Securi-T and design

Filed ..... December 5, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0169

**AND** the Creditor consents to the radiation of the inscriptions of the Guarantees in favor of the *Uspto* files mentioned above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the creditor signed at Montreal, the 12th day of the month of June two thousand and six (2006).

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006** 

# NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

By: Marie Meie having
(Name) MARIE-HELENE LACROIX

(Tille) Distribution, Financement buncaire corporatif

By: Name) DOMINIC ALBANESE

(Tille) Vice président Pistribution, Financement bancaire corporatif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0170